# OP \$40.00 4185458

ETAS ID: TM501905

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		11/09/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intermedix Corporation		
Street Address:	6451 North Federal Highway, Suite 1000		
City:	Ft. Lauderale		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33308		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4185458	E

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2022634329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-263-4300

Email: swoldow@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Scott D. Woldow

Address Line 1: Suite 400

**Address Line 2:** 1055 Thomas Jefferson St. NW, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott D. Woldow
SIGNATURE:	/SW/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Release of Collateral\_E Design Logo#page1.tif source=Release of Collateral\_E Design Logo#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006499 FRAME: 0666

# NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of May 8, 2018 (the "Security Agreement"), Intermedix Corporation ("Grantor") granted to Bank of America, N.A. ("Grantee") a security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the trademark listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademark") and such security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 29, 2018 at Reel 006337, Frame 0275; and

WHEREAS, the security interest in the Trademark was erroneously included in the Security Agreement and Grantee therefore wishes to release, relinquish and discharge its security interest in the Trademark and to terminate the Security Interest;

NOW, THEREFORE, Grantee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	Grantee	caused	this	Notice	of	Release	of	Security	Interest	in
Trademarks to be duly executed as o	of No	ovember 9	9			, 2018.				

Bank of ∧	merica, N.A.
By:	Jan Laurence
Name:	Mary Lawrence
A	VP; Agency Management Officer
Title:	

# Exhibit A

# Trademark

Country	Trademark	Registration Number	Serial Number
	E Design Logo	4185458	

SGR/6342796.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006499 FRAME: 0668

**RECORDED: 12/13/2018**